

Schedule of Fees		
	AED (ADX & DFM)	USD (Nasdaq)
Fees Particulars	Payable fees	
Fees to be collected by the market from both the seller and the buyer on each order executed in one trading session.	AED 10 each	USD 3 each
Shares Fees Particulars	Payable fees	
Trading commission payable by both buyers and sellers of the total amount of the order executed in one trading session.	0.275% of Trade Value + AED 10	0.525% of Trade Value + USD 3
Broker commission	0.125% of Trade Value	0.425% of Trade Value
	Minimum AED 30	Minimum USD 34
VAT on Broker Commission	5% on Broker Commission generated	5% on Broker Commission generated
Total Broker Commission (inclusive of VAT)	0.13125% of Trade Value	0.44625% of Trade Value
	Minimum AED 31.5	Minimum USD 35.7
Market commission	0.15% of Trade Value + AED 10	0.10% of Trade Value + USD 3
	Minimum AED 35 + AED 10	Minimum USD 8 + USD 3
VAT on Market Commission	5% on Market Commission generated excluding SCA	5% on Market Commission generated
Total Market Commission (excluding VAT - SCA)	0.155% of Trade Value + AED 10.5	0.105% of Trade Value + USD 3.15
	Minimum AED 36.5 + AED 10.5 (47)	Minimum USD 8.4 + USD 3.15 (11.55)
Trading commission payable by both buyers and sellers of the total amount of the order executed in one trading session (excluding	0.28625% of Trade Value + AED 10.5	0.55125% of Trade Value + USD 3.15
VAT - SCA)	Minimum AED 78.5	Minimum USD 47.25